## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA						
Name	)		Execution	Date	]		
David Bryant		2005	05-10-26		]		
Orlando Hernandez		2005	5-10-26				
James Tate		2009	005-10-26				
Doug Pilling		2005	5-10-26				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Ā						
Name	Street A	Address	Internal	Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
CTC Cable Corporation	2026 McGav	w Ave.			Irvine	CALIFORNIA	92612
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE DA FAX NUMBER: 7208594 <i>Correspondence will be s</i> When the customer numb official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	181 <i>sent via US I</i> v ber has been he USPTO.					correspondence data	ı from the
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:		Kelly de la Torre					
DATE SIGNED:		2006-01-18					
Total Attachments: 4 source=Bryant.tif source=Hernandez.tif source=Tate.tif source=Pilling.tif							

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CTC001-4A

Unregistered version

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, David Bryant, of 1145 Saling Way, Laguna Beach, CA 92651, (hereinafter, "Assignor), who, having created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"A Collet-Type Splice and Dead End For Use With an Aluminum Conductor Composite Core Reinforced Cable"

for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CTC Cable Corporation, a Nevada corporation, located at 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, CA 92612, (hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all of any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature this  $2c^{\hbar}$  day of ocf,

Signature of inventor:	
(IT)	
David Bryant	
(Witness) 200h (Iffel	
(Witness) 2 Sauth	

PATENT REEL: 017148 FRAME: 0153

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CTC001-4A

Unregistered version

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Orlando Hernandez, of 14737 Carnell Street, Whittier, CA 90603, (hereinafter, "Assignor), who, having created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"A Collet-Type Splice and Dead End For Use With an Aluminum Conductor Composite Core Reinforced Cable"

for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CTC Cable Corporation, a Nevada corporation, located at 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, CA 92612, (hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions thereof, and all continuations-in-part, continuations, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and legal representatives; and legal representatives and legal representatives and proceedings.

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my si $20 \_ 05 \_$ .	ignature this <u>26</u> day of	of <u>0CT</u> ,
Signature of inventor.		
Orlando Hernandez		
(Witness) Sorth (HC)		
(Witness)		<b>-</b>

PATENT REEL: 017148 FRAME: 0154

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CTC001-4A

Unregistered version

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, James Tate, of 402 Choctaw Place, Placentia, CA 92870, (hereinafter, "Assignor), who, having created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"A Collet-Type Splice and Dead End For Use With an Aluminum Conductor Composite Core Reinforced Cable"

for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CTC Cable Corporation, a Nevada corporation, located at 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, CA 92612, (hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature this 26 day of 0c7, 20 c5.

Signature of	f inventor:	
James Tate		
(Witness)	SZAN MAL	 
(Witness)	J. Slut	 ,

PATENT REEL: 017148 FRAME: 0155

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: CTC001-4A

Unregistered version

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Doug Pilling, of 1307 Ridgeview Way, Bonita, CA 91902, (hereinafter, "Assignor), who, having created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"A Collet-Type Splice and Dead End For Use With an Aluminum Conductor Composite Core Reinforced Cable"

for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CTC Cable Corporation, a Nevada corporation, located at 2026 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, CA 92612, (hereinafter, "Assignce"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature this <u>26</u> day of <u>Oct</u>. 20 05

Signature of inventor:

-	$\sim$	
Doug Pilling	< S-LIH/	
(Witness)	Spanyall	 <u> </u>
(Witness)	Lalle	 -

PATENT REEL: 017148 FRAME: 0156

**RECORDED: 02/09/2006**